WHEREAS, the employee deductible has increased from three hundred dollars 
($300.00} to seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00}. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marion that 
the City of Marion will reimburse any city employee up to maximum of three 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00}, for all amounts paid by the 
employee over three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) toward the seven 
hundred fifty dollar ($750.00) deductible on the employee only, upon 
confirmation that the employee has paid said amounts. 
Only one check will be issued to each qualifying employee . Said check to 
be issued prior to June 30, 1997.